
THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Dick Bailey Perpetual Trophy sp onsored by Naylor Engineering
1 Damian COLE/James MORGAN 8 Ford Focus WRC 2:00:45 1

Second Overall
6 Sebastian LING/Aled REES 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:02:24 1:39 2

Third Overall
4 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 Ford Escort MkII 2:03:53 3:08 3

1st Group N car outside the top 3 overall
3 Daniel BARRY/Gordon NOBLE 4 Mitsibushi Lancer Evo X 2:06:01 4

First Class 1
No finisher eligible

First Class 2
79 James BRADLEY/Robbie MURPHY 2 Honda Civic 2:20:58 28

Second Class 2
110 Stephen BRENNAN/Martin DELANEY 2 Honda Civic 2:25:32 4:34 34

Third Class 2
82 Eoin NEVILLE/Derek O'BRIAN 2 Honda Civic 2:28:17 7:19 44

First Class 3
70 Peter MURPHY/Darren DEERY 3 Renault Clio 172 2:40:47 54

First Class 4
30 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:09:13 11

Second Class 4
41 Neil TOHILL/Gerard TOHILL 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:12:11 2:58 17

First Class 5
46 Graham BARRY/Gary GLEESON 5 Ford Ka 2:26:19 36

First Class 6
15 Scott McELHINNEY/Karl REID 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:08:41 9

Second Class 6
17 Peter BARRABLE/Paddy ROBINSON 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:01 0:20 10

Third Class 6
18 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:38 0:57 12

First Class 7
No finisher eligible

First Class 8
63 Paddy MURPHY/Caroline CLEARY 8 Subaru Impreza 2:15:12 20

First Class 9
92 Martin HENDRICK/James HENDRICK 9 Vauxhall Nova 2:31:36 45

Second Class 9
124 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 Mini Cooper 2:40:54 9:18 55

Third Class 9
114 Catherine KELLY/Adrian McGRATH 9 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:01 9:25 56

First Class 10
123 Richard STAFFORD/Sean FURLONG 10 Opel Astra 2:26:42 38

Second Class 10
80 Michael NEVIN/Michael GARAHY 10 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:56 0:14 40
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Third Class 10
115 Colin KELLY/Ger KELLY 10 peugot 205gti 2:27:26 0:44 41

First Class 11
10 Paddy O'DWYER/Davy BYRNE 11 Vauxhall Nova 2:06:21 6

Second Class 11
29 Alan BOGGAN/Brian BOGGAN 11 Vauxhall Nova 2:09:50 3:29 13

Third Class 11
53 Paul CLOKE/Sean HAYDE 11 Proton Satria 2:17:54 11:33 25

First Class 12
67 Alan COMMINS/James COMMINS 12 Peugeot 205 RWD 2:18:31 26

Second Class 12
83 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 Ford Escort MkII 2:22:54 4:23 30

Third Class 12
60 JT WARNOCK/Andy HAYES 12 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:47 8:16 39

First Class 13
5 Mickey CONLON/Martin BYRNE 13 Ford Escort 2:06:07 5

Second Class 13
31 James COLEMAN/Kay SHANAHAN 13 Ford Escort MkII 2:07:10 1:03 7

Third Class 13
26 Shay POWER/Johnny RAFTER 13 Ford Escort 2:07:51 1:44 8

First Class 14
40 Joe CONNOLLY/William CONNOLLY 14 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 15

First Class 15
25 John SOMERS/John McGRATH 15 Toyota Celica 2:19:04 27

First Class 18
38 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 18 Ford Escort 2:12:03 16

Second Class 18
33 Howell DAVIES/Alun JONES 18 Ford Escort MkII 2:15:02 2:59 19

First Class 19 - Sponsored by Fairfield Motorsport
73 Gavin EDWARDS/Rob HOPEWELL 19 Ford Escort 2:17:05 23

Second Class 19
95 Richard JAMES/Sarah WHELAN 19 MG ZR 160 2:24:22 7:17 33

First Class 9a
87 Kenneth TREACY/Martin COMERFORD 9a Peugeot 206 2:28:11 43

Second Class 9a
106 Marty KINSELLA/Shirley O'NEILL 9a Suzuki Swift 2:33:19 5:08 48

Third Class 9a
117 Daire MURPHY/Ger BRETT 9a Opel Corsa 2:35:57 7:46 50

1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in a car up to 1450cc -  The Mick Sutton Memorial Cup
92 Martin HENDRICK/James HENDRICK 9 Vauxhall Nova 2:31:36 45

1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 10 - The Brian  Byrne Memorial Cup
123 Richard STAFFORD/Sean FURLONG 10 Opel Astra 2:26:42 38

1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 11 - The Lorca n Caulfield Memorial Cup
10 Paddy O'DWYER/Davy BYRNE 11 Vauxhall Nova 2:06:21 6
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

1st Wexford Motor Club Novice Crew - The Tommy Cumm ins Memorial Cup and two trophies sponsored by Shay  Byrne 
Roofing

69 Richard MOORE/Conor MOORE 11 Honda Civic 2:21:19 29

1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 4 - The Padrai g O'Grady Memorial Cup
30 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:09:13 11

1st Wexford Motor Club Navigator - The Joe Stafford  Memorial Cup
4 Gary NOLAN 14 Ford Escort MkII 2:03:53 3

1st Crew in a Rear Wheel Drive car The John Joe Gal vin Memorial Cup
4 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 Ford Escort MkII 2:03:53 3

1st Cross Channel Crew
1 Damian COLE/James MORGAN 8 Ford Focus WRC 2:00:45 1

1st Wexford Motor Club Crew not receiving any other  award
28 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 14

1st All Ladies Crew
No finisher eligible

1st Novice Crew
69 Richard MOORE/Conor MOORE 11 Honda Civic 2:21:19 29

Highest placed car running on Bio Fuel
No finisher eligible
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Damian COLE/James MORGAN 8 1 Ford Focus WRC 2:00:45 2:00:45
2 6 Sebastian LING/Aled REES 4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:02:24 2:02:24 1:39 
3 4 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 1 Ford Escort MkII 2:03:53 2:03:53 3:08 
4 3 Daniel BARRY/Gordon NOBLE 4 2 Mitsibushi Lancer Evo X 2:06:01 2:06:01 5:16 
5 5 Mickey CONLON/Martin BYRNE 13 1 Ford Escort 2:05:07 1:00 2:06:07 5:22 
6 10 Paddy O'DWYER/Davy BYRNE 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:06:21 2:06:21 5:36 
7 31 James COLEMAN/Kay SHANAHAN 13 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:07:10 2:07:10 6:25 
8 26 Shay POWER/Johnny RAFTER 13 3 Ford Escort 2:07:51 2:07:51 7:06 
9 15 Scott McELHINNEY/Karl REID 6 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:08:41 2:08:41 7:56 
10 17 Peter BARRABLE/Paddy ROBINSON 6 2 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:01 2:09:01 8:16 
11 30 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:09:13 2:09:13 8:28 
12 18 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK 6 3 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:38 2:09:38 8:53 
13 29 Alan BOGGAN/Brian BOGGAN 11 2 Vauxhall Nova 2:09:50 2:09:50 9:05 
14 28 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 4 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 2:11:54 11:09 
15 40 Joe CONNOLLY/William CONNOLLY 14 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 2:11:54 11:09 
16 38 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 18 1 Ford Escort 2:12:03 2:12:03 11:18 
17 41 Neil TOHILL/Gerard TOHILL 4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:12:11 2:12:11 11:26 
18 85 Johnny CURRAN/Mikey WALSH 13 5 Ford Escort MkII 2:14:10 2:14:10 13:25 
19 33 Howell DAVIES/Alun JONES 18 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:15:02 2:15:02 14:17 
20 63 Paddy MURPHY/Caroline CLEARY 8 2 Subaru Impreza 2:15:12 2:15:12 14:27 
21 20 Steve WOOD/Aled RICHARDS 6 4 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 2:15:41 2:15:41 14:56 
22 45 Paul LACEY/Arthur WALSHE 13 6 Ford Escort G3 2:17:02 2:17:02 16:17 
23 73 Gavin EDWARDS/Rob HOPEWELL 19 1 Ford Escort 2:17:05 2:17:05 16:20 
24 58 John HADE/Sharon NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 2:17:06 2:17:06 16:21 
25 53 Paul CLOKE/Sean HAYDE 11 3 Proton Satria 2:17:54 2:17:54 17:09 
26 67 Alan COMMINS/James COMMINS 12 1 Peugeot 205 RWD 2:18:31 2:18:31 17:46 
27 25 John SOMERS/John McGRATH 15 1 Toyota Celica 2:19:04 2:19:04 18:19 
28 79 James BRADLEY/Robbie MURPHY 2 1 Honda Civic 2:20:58 2:20:58 20:13 
29 69 Richard MOORE/Conor MOORE 11 4 Honda Civic 2:21:19 2:21:19 20:34 
30 83 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:22:54 2:22:54 22:09 
31 109 Bobby HENNESSY/Sarah Jane STAMP 11 5 Honda Civic 2:23:05 2:23:05 22:20 
32 62 Ian CHADWICK/Gerard KEOHANE 11 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 2:23:06 2:23:06 22:21 
33 95 Richard JAMES/Sarah WHELAN 19 2 MG ZR 160 2:24:22 2:24:22 23:37 
34 110 Stephen BRENNAN/Martin DELANEY 2 2 Honda Civic 2:25:32 2:25:32 24:47 
35 66 Tom GERAGHTY/ M.J.MORRISSEY 13 8 Ford Escort RS1800 2:26:05 2:26:05 25:20 
36 46 Graham BARRY/Gary GLEESON 5 1 Ford Ka 2:26:19 2:26:19 25:34 
37 97 Seamus FLYNN/Ian MUNNELLY 11 7 Ford Focus 2:26:06 0:30 2:26:36 25:51 
38 123 Richard STAFFORD/Sean FURLONG 10 1 Opel Astra 2:26:42 2:26:42 25:57 
39 60 JT WARNOCK/Andy HAYES 12 3 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:47 2:26:47 26:02 
40 80 Michael NEVIN/Michael GARAHY 10 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:56 2:26:56 26:11 
41 115 Colin KELLY/Ger KELLY 10 3 peugot 205gti 2:27:26 2:27:26 26:41 
42 49 Graham KELLY/Thomas TREANOR 13 9 Ford Escort G4 2:27:40 2:27:40 26:55 
43 87 Kenneth TREACY/Martin COMERFORD 9a 1 Peugeot 206 2:28:11 2:28:11 27:26 
44 82 Eoin NEVILLE/Derek O'BRIAN 2 3 Honda Civic 2:28:17 2:28:17 27:32 
45 92 Martin HENDRICK/James HENDRICK 9 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:31:36 2:31:36 30:51 
46 81 Richard CLEARY/Garrett KENT 2 4 Honda Civic 2:31:41 2:31:41 30:56 
47 94 John CLEARY/Conan SHANAHAN 11 8 Mazda 323 2:33:19 2:33:19 32:34 
48 106 Marty KINSELLA/Shirley O'NEILL 9a 2 Suzuki Swift 2:33:19 2:33:19 32:34 
49 120 Kevin MURPHY/Bert MURPHY 11 9 Honda Civic 2:34:16 2:34:16 33:31 
50 117 Daire MURPHY/Ger BRETT 9a 3 Opel Corsa 2:35:57 2:35:57 35:12 
51 108 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 9a 4 Suzuki Swift 2:36:27 2:36:27 35:42 
52 98 Paul QUINLAN/Damian LAWLOR 12 4 Ford Escort 2:39:11 2:39:11 38:26 
53 113 Brendan FURLONG/Brendan KEARNS 10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:40:07 2:40:07 39:22 
54 70 Peter MURPHY/Darren DEERY 3 1 Renault Clio 172 2:40:47 2:40:47 40:02 
55 124 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 2 Mini Cooper 2:39:09 1:45 2:40:54 40:09 
56 114 Catherine KELLY/Adrian McGRATH 9 3 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:01 2:41:01 40:16 
57 93 Pascal O'SHEA/Robbie HENNESSEY 10 5 Ford Escort MkII 2:41:36 2:41:36 40:51 
58 116 Colin ROCHE/Lisa KNOX 10 6 Ford Escort 2:42:45 2:42:45 42:00 
59 122 Richard DALTON/Gary YEATES 2 5 Honda Civic 2:44:02 2:44:02 43:17 
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Damian COLE/James MORGAN 8 1 Ford Focus WRC 2:00:45 2:00:45
2 James STAFFORD/Amy RYAN 14 Darrian T90 GTR Retired
3 4 Daniel BARRY/Gordon NOBLE 4 2 Mitsibushi Lancer Evo X 2:06:01 2:06:01 5:16 
4 3 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 1 Ford Escort MkII 2:03:53 2:03:53 3:08 
5 5 Mickey CONLON/Martin BYRNE 13 1 Ford Escort 2:05:07 1:00 2:06:07 5:22 
6 2 Sebastian LING/Aled REES 4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:02:24 2:02:24 1:39 
7 Roy WHITE/James O'BRIEN 15 MG ZR S2000 Half shaft SS6
8 John HENDY/Enda KENNEDY 13 Toyota Corolla Off on SS2
9 David CONDELL/Declan STAFFORD 14 Ford Escort MkII Retired SS10
10 6 Paddy O'DWYER/Davy BYRNE 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:06:21 2:06:21 5:36 
11 David JAMES/Aidan KENT 13 Ford Escort MkII Retired
12 Liam HOWLETT/Leo TECTOR 13 Ford Escort MkII Retired SS8
14 Kieran DALY/Darragh MULLEN 6 Citroen C2R2 Max Retired SS9
15 9 Scott McELHINNEY/Karl REID 6 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:08:41 2:08:41 7:56 
16 Kevin O'CONNOR/Colin FITZGERALD 6 Citroen C2R2 Retired
17 10 Peter BARRABLE/Paddy ROBINSON 6 2 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:01 2:09:01 8:16 
18 12 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK 6 3 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:38 2:09:38 8:53 
19 Joe SHRIMPTON/Ciaran GEANEY 6 Citroen C2R2 Max Retired SS12
20 21 Steve WOOD/Aled RICHARDS 6 4 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 2:15:41 2:15:41 14:56 
21 Mark KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 11 Vauxhall Nova GSI Retired
23 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 4 Subaru Impreza Retired SS7
25 27 John SOMERS/John McGRATH 15 1 Toyota Celica 2:19:04 2:19:04 18:19 
26 8 Shay POWER/Johnny RAFTER 13 3 Ford Escort 2:07:51 2:07:51 7:06 
28 14 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 4 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 2:11:54 11:09 
29 13 Alan BOGGAN/Brian BOGGAN 11 2 Vauxhall Nova 2:09:50 2:09:50 9:05 
30 11 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:09:13 2:09:13 8:28 
31 7 James COLEMAN/Kay SHANAHAN 13 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:07:10 2:07:10 6:25 
32 Tomas DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES 18 Ford Escort Retired after SS3
33 19 Howell DAVIES/Alun JONES 18 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:15:02 2:15:02 14:17 
34 Seamus O'GRADY/Denis FOLEY 13 Ford Escort MkII Retired SS2
35 Sean RYAN/Michael MAHER 13 Peugeot 205 RWD Retired at SAC2
36 Ian DAVIES/Ryland JAMES 13 Ford Escort Retired SS11
37 JJ WALL/Willie FITZPATRICK 9a Citroen C1 Retired SS1
38 16 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 18 1 Ford Escort 2:12:03 2:12:03 11:18 
40 15 Joe CONNOLLY/William CONNOLLY 14 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 2:11:54 11:09 
41 17 Neil TOHILL/Gerard TOHILL 4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:12:11 2:12:11 11:26 
42 Tom WHITE/Emmet CLEARY 4 mitsubishi evolution Retired
43 Niall FORTUNE/Brian KIRWAN 13 Ford Escort MkII Retired
45 22 Paul LACEY/Arthur WALSHE 13 6 Ford Escort G3 2:17:02 2:17:02 16:17 
46 36 Graham BARRY/Gary GLEESON 5 1 Ford Ka 2:26:19 2:26:19 25:34 
47 Kenny O'BRIEN/Johnny ROONEY 9a Vauxhall Nova Retired SS8
48 Barry MURPHY/Frank DWYER 3 Honda Civic Retired SS3
49 42 Graham KELLY/Thomas TREANOR 13 9 Ford Escort G4 2:27:40 2:27:40 26:55 
51 Bill FITZGERALD/David LONG 12 Peugeot 306 Retired SS7
52 Cyril KERR/Des MORAN 11 Ford Escort MkII Retired SS7
53 25 Paul CLOKE/Sean HAYDE 11 3 Proton Satria 2:17:54 2:17:54 17:09 
54 Larry MURPHY/Lee MURPHY 9a Ford Escort MkII Engine SS9
55 Hugh Geraint JONES/Llion WILIAMS 13 Ford Escort MkII Broke bottom arm SS7
56 Enda GERETY/Colin DUFFY 11 Honda Civic Retired after  SS6
58 24 John HADE/Sharon NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 2:17:06 2:17:06 16:21 
59 Tommy KELLY/Ray NASH 6 Honda Civic Retired SS12
60 39 JT WARNOCK/Andy HAYES 12 3 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:47 2:26:47 26:02 
61 George CONDELL/Lisa O'DOWD 13 Ford Escort Retired after SS10
62 32 Ian CHADWICK/Gerard KEOHANE 11 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 2:23:06 2:23:06 22:21 
63 20 Paddy MURPHY/Caroline CLEARY 8 2 Subaru Impreza 2:15:12 2:15:12 14:27 
64 Pat CONDON/Mark GORDON 10 Peugeot 205 Retired SS6
65 Andrew LEACY/Paul COLLINS 11 Toyota Celica Mechanical SS8
66 35 Tom GERAGHTY/ M.J.MORRISSEY 13 8 Ford Escort RS1800 2:26:05 2:26:05 25:20 
67 26 Alan COMMINS/James COMMINS 12 1 Peugeot 205 RWD 2:18:31 2:18:31 17:46 
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

68 James F STAFFORD/Richard CODD 12 Peugeot 205 GTi Retired
69 29 Richard MOORE/Conor MOORE 11 4 Honda Civic 2:21:19 2:21:19 20:34 
70 54 Peter MURPHY/Darren DEERY 3 1 Renault Clio 172 2:40:47 2:40:47 40:02 
71 Joe NACEY/Noel KENDRICK 3 Honda Civic Type R Retired
72 Iwan MAYES/Steven HICKS 12 Ford Escort Rolled SS7
73 23 Gavin EDWARDS/Rob HOPEWELL 19 1 Ford Escort 2:17:05 2:17:05 16:20 
74 David DONOGHUE/Alan DOOLAN 11 Citroen C2 Oil cooler SS7
76 Simon REID/Billy RYAN 11 Honda Civic Retired SS8
78 Kevin DOLPHIN/Martin O'BRIEN 6 Ford Puma S1600 Clutch failed SS9
79 28 James BRADLEY/Robbie MURPHY 2 1 Honda Civic 2:20:58 2:20:58 20:13 
80 40 Michael NEVIN/Michael GARAHY 10 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:56 2:26:56 26:11 
81 46 Richard CLEARY/Garrett KENT 2 4 Honda Civic 2:31:41 2:31:41 30:56 
82 44 Eoin NEVILLE/Derek O'BRIAN 2 3 Honda Civic 2:28:17 2:28:17 27:32 
83 30 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:22:54 2:22:54 22:09 
84 Ciaran CLOKE/David CREANE 7 Peugeot 306 Retired
85 18 Johnny CURRAN/Mikey WALSH 13 5 Ford Escort MkII 2:14:10 2:14:10 13:25 
87 43 Kenneth TREACY/Martin COMERFORD 9a 1 Peugeot 206 2:28:11 2:28:11 27:26 
88 Richard SCALLAN/Eamonn BATES 6 Peugeot 206 Retired SS12
89 Ger CULLEN/Niall GRAHAM 13 Ford Escort G4 Retired SS11
90 John FORDE/Eamonn CREEDON 10 Peugeot 205 Retired SS10
91 Niall WHITTY/Michelle STAFFORD 11 Toyota Corolla GT Mechanical SS1
92 45 Martin HENDRICK/James HENDRICK 9 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:31:36 2:31:36 30:51 
93 57 Pascal O'SHEA/Robbie HENNESSEY 10 5 Ford Escort MkII 2:41:36 2:41:36 40:51 
94 47 John CLEARY/Conan SHANAHAN 11 8 Mazda 323 2:33:19 2:33:19 32:34 
95 33 Richard JAMES/Sarah WHELAN 19 2 MG ZR 160 2:24:22 2:24:22 23:37 
96 Tony CANNY/Brian NUGENT 13 Ford Escort MkII Retired SS2
97 37 Seamus FLYNN/Ian MUNNELLY 11 7 Ford Focus 2:26:06 0:30 2:26:36 25:51 
98 52 Paul QUINLAN/Damian LAWLOR 12 4 Ford Escort 2:39:11 2:39:11 38:26 
99 Shay BYRNE/John DELANEY 10 Talbot Sunbeam Engine after SS8

101 Robert LEECH/Johnny CARROLL 9 Vauxhall Nova Retired SS6
102 Fran KINSELLA/Brian MURPHY 10 Vauxhall Nova Retired
103 Joe KIERNAN/Trevor PAYNE 7 Renault Clio Electrical SS6
105 Barry BARRON/Alex COONEY 2 Citroen Saxo Retired SS2
106 48 Marty KINSELLA/Shirley O'NEILL 9a 2 Suzuki Swift 2:33:19 2:33:19 32:34 
107 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 Talbot Sunbeam Retired SS7
108 51 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 9a 4 Suzuki Swift 2:36:27 2:36:27 35:42 
109 31 Bobby HENNESSY/Sarah Jane STAMP 11 5 Honda Civic 2:23:05 2:23:05 22:20 
110 34 Stephen BRENNAN/Martin DELANEY 2 2 Honda Civic 2:25:32 2:25:32 24:47 
111 John MURPHY/Niall FITZPATRICK 12 Ford Escort MkII Retired SS11
112 Andy NASH/Joe NASH 2 Honda civic Retired SS10
113 53 Brendan FURLONG/Brendan KEARNS 10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:40:07 2:40:07 39:22 
114 56 Catherine KELLY/Adrian McGRATH 9 3 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:01 2:41:01 40:16 
115 41 Colin KELLY/Ger KELLY 10 3 peugot 205gti 2:27:26 2:27:26 26:41 
116 58 Colin ROCHE/Lisa KNOX 10 6 Ford Escort 2:42:45 2:42:45 42:00 
117 50 Daire MURPHY/Ger BRETT 9a 3 Opel Corsa 2:35:57 2:35:57 35:12 
118 David CLEARY/Padraig DENTON 2 Honda Civic Retired SS2
119 George LEECH/Conor McCARTHY 18 Ford Fiesta MkI Retired
120 49 Kevin MURPHY/Bert MURPHY 11 9 Honda Civic 2:34:16 2:34:16 33:31 
121 Niall SINNOTT/John WALSH 9 Opel Corsa B Retired SS1
122 59 Richard DALTON/Gary YEATES 2 5 Honda Civic 2:44:02 2:44:02 43:17 
123 38 Richard STAFFORD/Sean FURLONG 10 1 Opel Astra 2:26:42 2:26:42 25:57 
124 55 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 2 Mini Cooper 2:39:09 1:45 2:40:54 40:09 
125 Ciaran MARRON/Aidan MARRON 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 Retired SS12
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Forties 1

SS 2

Askinamoe 1

SS 3
Forties 2

SS 4

Askinamoe 2

SS 5
Forties 3

SS 6

Askinamoe 3

SS 7
Coolboy 1

1 Damian COLE 8 8:53 9:33 8:37 9:33 8:21 9:02 10:56 
2 James STAFFORD 14 9:12 9:33 8:46 Retired
3 Daniel BARRY 4 9:14 9:40 8:41 9:10 8:36 9:10 12:24 
4 A HETHERINGTON 14 9:25 9:42 8:41 9:11 8:32 9:02 11:35 
5 Mickey CONLON 13 9:19 9:56 8:53 9:23 8:37 9:18 11:37 
6 Sebastian LING 4 9:08 9:35 8:42 9:10 8:33 9:07 11:20 
7 Roy WHITE 15 9:10 9:42 8:36 9:14 8:29 Half shaft SS6
8 John HENDY 13 9:13 Off on SS2
9 David CONDELL 14 9:47 10:35 9:09 9:46 8:50 9:36 11:54 

10 Paddy O'DWYER 11 9:23 10:13 8:59 9:36 8:51 9:42 11:38 
11 David JAMES 13 9:34 22:23 9:00 9:44 9:16 Retired
12 Liam HOWLETT 13 9:45 10:16 9:07 9:48 8:55 10:10 15:38 
14 Kieran DALY 6 9:05 13:17 8:56 9:34 9:01 9:42 11:26 
15 Scott McELHINNEY 6 9:32 10:19 9:07 9:47 8:55 9:44 11:53 
16 Kevin O'CONNOR 6 9:39 10:22 9:18 Retired
17 Peter BARRABLE 6 9:47 10:34 9:19 9:51 9:08 9:44  11:54 
18 David CARNEY 6 9:46 10:21 9:15 9:58 9:21 9:52 11:54 
19 Joe SHRIMPTON 6 9:40 10:06 9:22 9:50 9:17 9:45 12:07 
20 Steve WOOD 6 9:59 10:47 9:39 10:20 9:32 10:18 12:28 
21 Mark KENNEDY 11 Retired
23 Mark NANGLE 4 9:34 10:20 9:04 9:49 8:57 9:47 Retired SS7

25 John SOMERS 15 9:48 9:59 10:42 9:29 8:49 9:19 13:14 
26 Shay POWER 13 9:34 10:19 9:08 9:38 8:51 9:38 11:56 
28 Johnny MURPHY 13 9:48 10:26 9:16 10:01 9:15 9:55 12:17 
29 Alan BOGGAN 11 9:46 10:15 9:15 9:41 9:06 9:43  11:54 
30 Graham SCALLAN 4 9:37 10:32 9:13 9:57 9:14 9:48  11:54 
31 James COLEMAN 13 9:40 10:09 9:09 9:43 9:06 9:37 11:35 
32 Tomas DAVIES 18 9:38 10:32 9:21 Retired after SS3
33 Howell DAVIES 18 10:09 10:40 9:30 10:04 9:21 9:59 12:05 
34 Seamus O'GRADY 13 10:04 Retired SS2
35 Sean RYAN 13 10:30 Retired at SAC2
36 Ian DAVIES 13 10:08 10:46 9:41 10:21 9:25 10:16 12:07 
37 JJ WALL 9a Retired SS1
38 Gareth LLOYD 18 9:56 10:37 9:17 10:05 9:14 10:05 12:04 
40 Joe CONNOLLY 14 10:11 10:46 9:30 10:03 9:09 9:50 12:01 
41 Neil TOHILL 4 10:05 10:53 9:29 10:00 9:18 9:57  11:59 
42 Tom WHITE 4 9:49 24:19 Retired
43 Niall FORTUNE 13 Retired
45 Paul LACEY 13 10:12 10:45 9:43 10:18 9:34 10:24 12:38 
46 Graham BARRY 5 11:05 11:45 10:44 11:19 10:26 11:05  12:49 
47 Kenny O'BRIEN 9a 9:47 10:38 9:18 9:51 9:23 10:13 12:20 
48 Barry MURPHY 3 10:20 10:47 Retired SS3
49 Graham KELLY 13 10:27 11:09 9:49 10:30 9:29 10:30 12:17 
51 Bill FITZGERALD 12 9:46 10:30 9:12 9:45 9:07 9:42 Retired SS7

52 Cyril KERR 11 10:16 10:46 9:31 9:56 9:20 9:50 Retired SS7

53 Paul CLOKE 11 9:56 12:01 9:35 10:13 9:22 10:00 12:17 
54 Larry MURPHY 9a 11:33 12:40 10:39 11:25 10:25 11:12  12:49 
55 Hugh Geraint JONES 13 10:07 10:54 9:28 10:04 9:16 9:53 

Broke bottom arm SS7

56 Enda GERETY 11 10:26 11:10 9:40 10:16 9:33 10:12 Retired after  SS6

58 John HADE 13 10:12 11:04 9:42 10:23 9:29 10:12  12:34 
59 Tommy KELLY 6 10:04 10:41 9:42 10:13 9:32 9:59 12:10 
60 JT WARNOCK 12 20:10 11:10 9:43 10:27 9:40 10:19  12:49 
61 George CONDELL 13 10:04 10:42 9:21 9:38 9:08 9:35 12:02 
62 Ian CHADWICK 11 10:11 11:13 9:58 10:48 9:50 10:42 13:08 
63 Paddy MURPHY 8 10:09 10:50 9:50 10:19 9:43 10:15 12:26 
64 Pat CONDON 10 16:40 12:37 12:22 12:25 11:34 Retired SS6
65 Andrew LEACY 11 10:05 10:58 9:50 10:32 9:30 10:04 12:34 
66 Tom GERAGHTY 13 10:51 12:07 10:29 11:09 10:13 11:09  12:49 
67 Alan COMMINS 12 10:22 11:02 9:40 10:40 9:22 10:02 12:36 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Forties 1

SS 2

Askinamoe 1

SS 3
Forties 2

SS 4

Askinamoe 2

SS 5
Forties 3

SS 6

Askinamoe 3

SS 7
Coolboy 1

68 James F STAFFORD 12 9:53 14:11 Retired
69 Richard MOORE 11 10:16 11:12 10:08 10:53 9:56 11:01 12:49 
70 Peter MURPHY 3 10:42 11:26 10:01 10:35 9:58 10:35 12:42 
71 Joe NACEY 3 11:04 11:27 10:13 Retired
72 Iwan MAYES 12 11:03 11:28 10:15 11:04 9:52 10:30 Rolled SS7

73 Gavin EDWARDS 19 10:44 10:52 9:40 10:20 9:29 10:11 12:32 
74 David DONOGHUE 11 10:18 11:07 9:57 10:34 9:44 10:36 Oil cooler SS7

76 Simon REID 11 10:07 11:21 9:34 10:05 9:15 10:01 11:52 
78 Kevin DOLPHIN 6 10:07 10:55 9:48 10:18 9:29 10:30 12:19 
79 James BRADLEY 2 10:45 11:29 10:00 10:40 9:45 10:31 13:04 
80 Michael NEVIN 10 10:57 11:52 10:22 11:14 10:55 11:21  12:49 
81 Richard CLEARY 2 10:17 10:52 19:57 10:27 9:44 10:40  12:49 
82 Eoin NEVILLE 2 11:45 12:26 10:55 11:38 10:39 11:23  12:49 
83 Michael DOWLING 12 11:04 11:38 9:58 11:13 10:04 10:55  12:49 
84 Ciaran CLOKE 7 10:34 11:26 10:14 11:26 Retired
85 Johnny CURRAN 13 10:22 10:46 9:36 10:08 9:24 10:08 12:08 
87 Kenneth TREACY 9a 11:18 11:46 10:24 11:08 10:12 11:09  12:49 
88 Richard SCALLAN 6 10:29 10:59 9:48 10:34 9:43 10:19 13:14 
89 Ger CULLEN 13 10:00 9:51 9:47 10:24 9:31 10:24 12:42 
90 John FORDE 10 10:18 11:12 10:12 10:52 9:57 10:45 13:02 
91 Niall WHITTY 11 Mechanical SS1
92 Martin HENDRICK 9 12:04 12:24 10:45 11:39 10:38 11:55  12:49 
93 Pascal O'SHEA 10 11:00 19:42 10:16 11:07 10:04 11:50  12:49 
94 John CLEARY 11 11:46 12:23 11:16 11:44 10:56 11:52  12:49 
95 Richard JAMES 19 11:09 11:42 10:20 11:03 10:14 10:58  12:49 
96 Tony CANNY 13 13:06 Retired SS2
97 Seamus FLYNN 11 11:13 11:41 10:48 11:06 10:24 11:06  12:49 
98 Paul QUINLAN 12 11:32 11:59 10:36 11:37 10:36 11:29  12:49 
99 Shay BYRNE 10 11:58 12:25 10:45 11:19 10:58 13:53  12:49 
101 Robert LEECH 9 11:27 11:25 10:12 10:53 10:14 Retired SS6
102 Fran KINSELLA 10 11:54 12:19 Retired
103 Joe KIERNAN 7 Electrical SS6
105 Barry BARRON 2 10:59 Retired SS2
106 Marty KINSELLA 9a 11:58 12:37 10:59 11:49 10:51 11:43  12:49 
107 Martin O'DOWD 10 12:01 13:03 11:36 12:41 11:35 Retired SS7
108 Joey LEACY 9a 12:08 12:25 11:26 12:20 11:21 12:17  12:49 
109 Bobby HENNESSY 11 10:59 11:35 10:19 11:04 10:26 11:18  12:49 
110 Stephen BRENNAN 2 10:58 11:29 10:24 11:05 10:22 11:18  12:49 
111 John MURPHY 12 10:31 11:10 9:57 10:38 9:40 10:31 13:03 
112 Andy NASH 2 11:16 12:01 10:33 11:14 10:23 11:12  12:49 
113 Brendan FURLONG 10 11:30 12:08 15:55 13:27 11:07 12:16  12:49 
114 Catherine KELLY 9 11:49 12:53 11:31 12:55 11:30 12:41  12:49 
115 Colin KELLY 10 11:12 11:51 10:34 11:21 10:22 11:25  12:49 
116 Colin ROCHE 10 12:29 12:52 13:12 13:44 11:36 12:07  12:49 
117 Daire MURPHY 9a 11:18 12:10 10:50 11:37 10:47 16:09  12:49 
118 David CLEARY 2 29:40 Retired SS2
119 George LEECH 18 12:22 13:16 11:59 12:52 Retired
120 Kevin MURPHY 11 11:39 12:24 11:16 11:59 11:07 12:05  12:49 
121 Niall SINNOTT 9 Retired SS1
122 Richard DALTON 2 12:58 13:39 12:02 13:10 11:58 13:18  12:49 
123 Richard STAFFORD 10 11:41 12:21 11:00 11:35 10:16 11:15  12:49 
124 John BARRY 9 11:59 12:42 11:27 12:28 11:23 12:20  12:49 
125 Ciaran MARRON 8 10:11 11:08 9:47 10:47 9:35 10:28 12:37 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 8
Ballyshannon 1

SS 9

Coolboy 2

SS 10
Ballyshannon 2

SS 11

Coolboy 3

SS 12
Ballyshannon 3

Penalties

1 Damian COLE 8 11:39 10:44 11:20 10:48 11:19 
2 James STAFFORD 14 Retired
3 Daniel BARRY 4 13:57 11:18 11:47 10:50 11:14 
4 A HETHERINGTON 14 12:11 11:19 11:36 11:10 11:29 
5 Mickey CONLON 13 12:09 11:18 11:53 11:03 11:41 1:00 
6 Sebastian LING 4 11:42 11:09 11:27 11:03 11:28 
7 Roy WHITE 15 Half shaft SS6
8 John HENDY 13 Off on SS2
9 David CONDELL 14 12:21 11:24 Retired SS10

10 Paddy O'DWYER 11 12:04 11:31 11:40 11:13 11:31 
11 David JAMES 13 Retired
12 Liam HOWLETT 13 Retired SS8
14 Kieran DALY 6 12:02 Retired SS9
15 Scott McELHINNEY 6 12:13 11:39 12:01 11:40 11:51 
16 Kevin O'CONNOR 6 Retired
17 Peter BARRABLE 6 12:24 11:24 11:52 11:23 11:41 
18 David CARNEY 6 12:25 11:32 12:00 11:19 11:55 
19 Joe SHRIMPTON 6 12:30 11:47 12:03 11:43 Retired SS12
20 Steve WOOD 6 12:44 12:10 12:47 12:24 12:33 
21 Mark KENNEDY 11 Retired
23 Mark NANGLE 4 Retired SS7
25 John SOMERS 15 12:03 11:10 19:35 12:41 12:15 
26 Shay POWER 13 12:21 11:27 11:34 11:26 11:59 
28 Johnny MURPHY 13 12:44 12:01 12:22 11:44 12:05 
29 Alan BOGGAN 11 12:29 11:35 12:08 11:36 12:22 
30 Graham SCALLAN 4 12:05 11:30 11:52 11:36 11:55 
31 James COLEMAN 13 12:04 11:23 11:49 11:19 11:36 
32 Tomas DAVIES 18 Retired after SS3
33 Howell DAVIES 18 12:21 11:59 14:31 12:05 12:18 
34 Seamus O'GRADY 13 Retired SS2
35 Sean RYAN 13 Retired at SAC2
36 Ian DAVIES 13 12:43 12:05 12:29 Retired SS11
37 JJ WALL 9a Retired SS1
38 Gareth LLOYD 18 12:32 11:40 12:12 11:55 12:26 
40 Joe CONNOLLY 14 12:29 11:39 12:10 12:01 12:05 
41 Neil TOHILL 4 12:39  11:59 12:12 11:40 12:00 
42 Tom WHITE 4 Retired
43 Niall FORTUNE 13 Retired
45 Paul LACEY 13 13:10 12:16 12:45 12:26 12:51 
46 Graham BARRY 5 13:38 13:13 13:27 13:19 13:29 
47 Kenny O'BRIEN 9a Retired SS8
48 Barry MURPHY 3 Retired SS3
49 Graham KELLY 13 12:45 24:05 12:28 11:44 12:27 
51 Bill FITZGERALD 12 Retired SS7
52 Cyril KERR 11 Retired SS7
53 Paul CLOKE 11 12:41 11:57 12:23 12:25 15:04 
54 Larry MURPHY 9a 13:31 Engine SS9
55 Hugh Geraint JONES 13 Broke bottom arm SS7
56 Enda GERETY 11 Retired after  SS6
58 John HADE 13 12:41 12:09 12:23 12:27 13:50 
59 Tommy KELLY 6 12:39 12:02 12:25 11:53 Retired SS12
60 JT WARNOCK 12 12:50 12:08 12:38 12:24 12:29 
61 George CONDELL 13 12:27 11:46 12:50 Retired after SS10
62 Ian CHADWICK 11 13:46 12:57 14:03 12:53 13:37 
63 Paddy MURPHY 8 12:42 12:08 12:27 12:00 12:23 
64 Pat CONDON 10 Retired SS6
65 Andrew LEACY 11 Mechanical SS8
66 Tom GERAGHTY 13 13:49 13:13 13:39 12:57 13:40 
67 Alan COMMINS 12 13:00 12:08 12:36 14:30 12:33 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 8
Ballyshannon 1

SS 9

Coolboy 2

SS 10
Ballyshannon 2

SS 11

Coolboy 3

SS 12
Ballyshannon 3

Penalties

68 James F STAFFORD 12 Retired
69 Richard MOORE 11 13:23 12:44 13:07 12:33 13:17 
70 Peter MURPHY 3 13:06 22:47 13:03 17:13 18:39 
71 Joe NACEY 3 Retired
72 Iwan MAYES 12 Rolled SS7
73 Gavin EDWARDS 19 12:49 12:21 12:58 12:16 12:53 
74 David DONOGHUE 11 Oil cooler SS7
76 Simon REID 11 Retired SS8
78 Kevin DOLPHIN 6 13:02 Clutch failed SS9
79 James BRADLEY 2 13:21 12:40 13:08 12:40 12:55 
80 Michael NEVIN 10 13:48 13:17 13:38 13:14 13:29 
81 Richard CLEARY 2 13:02 12:33 12:47 12:16 16:17 
82 Eoin NEVILLE 2 14:01 13:19 13:23 12:49 13:10 
83 Michael DOWLING 12 13:32 12:40 13:06 12:46 13:09 
84 Ciaran CLOKE 7 Retired
85 Johnny CURRAN 13 12:34 12:12 12:24 12:04 12:24 
87 Kenneth TREACY 9a 14:06 13:29 14:02 13:34 14:14 
88 Richard SCALLAN 6 14:50 13:32 13:46 17:47 Retired SS12
89 Ger CULLEN 13 12:59 12:16 12:52 Retired SS11
90 John FORDE 10 13:30 12:56 Retired SS10
91 Niall WHITTY 11 Mechanical SS1
92 Martin HENDRICK 9 13:55 14:05 13:45 13:54 13:43 
93 Pascal O'SHEA 10 15:08 12:57 13:11 12:37 20:55 
94 John CLEARY 11 14:06 13:55 14:29 13:48 14:15 
95 Richard JAMES 19 13:43 13:13 13:17 12:48 13:06 
96 Tony CANNY 13 Retired SS2
97 Seamus FLYNN 11 13:56 13:12 13:10 13:05 13:36 0:30 
98 Paul QUINLAN 12 14:17 13:33 13:52 13:27 23:24 
99 Shay BYRNE 10 14:36 Engine after SS8
101 Robert LEECH 9 Retired SS6
102 Fran KINSELLA 10 Retired
103 Joe KIERNAN 7 Electrical SS6
105 Barry BARRON 2 Retired SS2
106 Marty KINSELLA 9a 14:28 13:53 14:10 13:52 14:10 
107 Martin O'DOWD 10 Retired SS7
108 Joey LEACY 9a 14:32 14:14 14:24 14:10 14:21 
109 Bobby HENNESSY 11 13:05 12:33 12:55 13:05 12:57 
110 Stephen BRENNAN 2 13:44 13:16 13:49 12:55 13:23 
111 John MURPHY 12 13:25 33:46 12:59 Retired SS11
112 Andy NASH 2 13:31 13:08 Retired SS10
113 Brendan FURLONG 10 14:20 14:20 14:16 13:48 14:11 
114 Catherine KELLY 9 15:07 14:33 15:15 14:48 15:10 
115 Colin KELLY 10 14:02 13:07 13:51 12:57 13:55 
116 Colin ROCHE 10 15:09 14:46 14:47 14:32 14:42 
117 Daire MURPHY 9a 14:45 13:45 14:09 13:35 14:03 
118 David CLEARY 2 Retired SS2
119 George LEECH 18 Retired
120 Kevin MURPHY 11 14:30 14:26 14:03 13:42 14:16 
121 Niall SINNOTT 9 Retired SS1
122 Richard DALTON 2 14:44 14:31 14:51 14:42 15:20 
123 Richard STAFFORD 10 13:25 13:01 13:14 12:55 13:10 
124 John BARRY 9 15:14 14:45 14:58 14:24 14:40 1:45 
125 Ciaran MARRON 8 13:05 12:23 12:40 12:27 Retired SS12
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 2

1 79 James BRADLEY/Robbie MURPHY 2 1 Honda Civic 2:20:58 2:20:58
2 110 Stephen BRENNAN/Martin DELANEY 2 2 Honda Civic 2:25:32 2:25:32 4:34 
3 82 Eoin NEVILLE/Derek O'BRIAN 2 3 Honda Civic 2:28:17 2:28:17 7:19 
4 81 Richard CLEARY/Garrett KENT 2 4 Honda Civic 2:31:41 2:31:41 10:43 
5 122 Richard DALTON/Gary YEATES 2 5 Honda Civic 2:44:02 2:44:02 23:04 

Class 3

1 70 Peter MURPHY/Darren DEERY 3 1 Renault Clio 172 2:40:47 2:40:47

Class 4

1 6 Sebastian LING/Aled REES 4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:02:24 2:02:24
2 3 Daniel BARRY/Gordon NOBLE 4 2 Mitsibushi Lancer Evo X 2:06:01 2:06:01 3:37 
3 30 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:09:13 2:09:13 6:49 
4 41 Neil TOHILL/Gerard TOHILL 4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:12:11 2:12:11 9:47 

Class 5

1 46 Graham BARRY/Gary GLEESON 5 1 Ford Ka 2:26:19 2:26:19

Class 6

1 15 Scott McELHINNEY/Karl REID 6 1 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:08:41 2:08:41
2 17 Peter BARRABLE/Paddy ROBINSON 6 2 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:01 2:09:01 0:20 
3 18 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK 6 3 Citroen C2R2 Max 2:09:38 2:09:38 0:57 
4 20 Steve WOOD/Aled RICHARDS 6 4 Citroen C2 R2 MAX 2:15:41 2:15:41 7:00 

Class 8

1 1 Damian COLE/James MORGAN 8 1 Ford Focus WRC 2:00:45 2:00:45
2 63 Paddy MURPHY/Caroline CLEARY 8 2 Subaru Impreza 2:15:12 2:15:12 14:27 

Class 9

1 92 Martin HENDRICK/James HENDRICK 9 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:31:36 2:31:36
2 124 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 2 Mini Cooper 2:39:09 1:45 2:40:54 9:18 
3 114 Catherine KELLY/Adrian McGRATH 9 3 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:01 2:41:01 9:25 

Class 10

1 123 Richard STAFFORD/Sean FURLONG 10 1 Opel Astra 2:26:42 2:26:42
2 80 Michael NEVIN/Michael GARAHY 10 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:56 2:26:56 0:14 
3 115 Colin KELLY/Ger KELLY 10 3 peugot 205gti 2:27:26 2:27:26 0:44 
4 113 Brendan FURLONG/Brendan KEARNS 10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:40:07 2:40:07 13:25 
5 93 Pascal O'SHEA/Robbie HENNESSEY 10 5 Ford Escort MkII 2:41:36 2:41:36 14:54 
6 116 Colin ROCHE/Lisa KNOX 10 6 Ford Escort 2:42:45 2:42:45 16:03 

Class 11

1 10 Paddy O'DWYER/Davy BYRNE 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:06:21 2:06:21
2 29 Alan BOGGAN/Brian BOGGAN 11 2 Vauxhall Nova 2:09:50 2:09:50 3:29 
3 53 Paul CLOKE/Sean HAYDE 11 3 Proton Satria 2:17:54 2:17:54 11:33 
4 69 Richard MOORE/Conor MOORE 11 4 Honda Civic 2:21:19 2:21:19 14:58 
5 109 Bobby HENNESSY/Sarah Jane STAMP 11 5 Honda Civic 2:23:05 2:23:05 16:44 
6 62 Ian CHADWICK/Gerard KEOHANE 11 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 2:23:06 2:23:06 16:45 
7 97 Seamus FLYNN/Ian MUNNELLY 11 7 Ford Focus 2:26:06 0:30 2:26:36 20:15 
8 94 John CLEARY/Conan SHANAHAN 11 8 Mazda 323 2:33:19 2:33:19 26:58 
9 120 Kevin MURPHY/Bert MURPHY 11 9 Honda Civic 2:34:16 2:34:16 27:55 

Class 12

1 67 Alan COMMINS/James COMMINS 12 1 Peugeot 205 RWD 2:18:31 2:18:31
2 83 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:22:54 2:22:54 4:23 
3 60 JT WARNOCK/Andy HAYES 12 3 Ford Escort MkII 2:26:47 2:26:47 8:16 
4 98 Paul QUINLAN/Damian LAWLOR 12 4 Ford Escort 2:39:11 2:39:11 20:40 
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 13

1 5 Mickey CONLON/Martin BYRNE 13 1 Ford Escort 2:05:07 1:00 2:06:07
2 31 James COLEMAN/Kay SHANAHAN 13 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:07:10 2:07:10 1:03 
3 26 Shay POWER/Johnny RAFTER 13 3 Ford Escort 2:07:51 2:07:51 1:44 
4 28 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 4 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 2:11:54 5:47 
5 85 Johnny CURRAN/Mikey WALSH 13 5 Ford Escort MkII 2:14:10 2:14:10 8:03 
6 45 Paul LACEY/Arthur WALSHE 13 6 Ford Escort G3 2:17:02 2:17:02 10:55 
7 58 John HADE/Sharon NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 2:17:06 2:17:06 10:59 
8 66 Tom GERAGHTY/ M.J.MORRISSEY 13 8 Ford Escort RS1800 2:26:05 2:26:05 19:58 
9 49 Graham KELLY/Thomas TREANOR 13 9 Ford Escort G4 2:27:40 2:27:40 21:33 

Class 14

1 4 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 1 Ford Escort MkII 2:03:53 2:03:53
2 40 Joe CONNOLLY/William CONNOLLY 14 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:11:54 2:11:54 8:01 

Class 15

1 25 John SOMERS/John McGRATH 15 1 Toyota Celica 2:19:04 2:19:04

Class 18

1 38 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 18 1 Ford Escort 2:12:03 2:12:03
2 33 Howell DAVIES/Alun JONES 18 2 Ford Escort MkII 2:15:02 2:15:02 2:59 

Class 19

1 73 Gavin EDWARDS/Rob HOPEWELL 19 1 Ford Escort 2:17:05 2:17:05
2 95 Richard JAMES/Sarah WHELAN 19 2 MG ZR 160 2:24:22 2:24:22 7:17 

Class 9a

1 87 Kenneth TREACY/Martin COMERFORD 9a 1 Peugeot 206 2:28:11 2:28:11
2 106 Marty KINSELLA/Shirley O'NEILL 9a 2 Suzuki Swift 2:33:19 2:33:19 5:08 
3 117 Daire MURPHY/Ger BRETT 9a 3 Opel Corsa 2:35:57 2:35:57 7:46 
4 108 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 9a 4 Suzuki Swift 2:36:27 2:36:27 8:16 

Issued at 18:27 on 11 September 2011 12 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class SAC1 TC1E SAC7 SAC8 SAC9 SAC10

5 Mickey CONLON 13 0:15  L 0:45  L
88 R SCALLAN 6 6:15  L 0:45  L
97 Seamus FLYNN 11 0:30  L
107 Martin O'DOWD 10 2:30  L
111 John MURPHY 12 0:15  L
124 John BARRY 9 0:45  L 1:00  L

Key to penalty codes : L=Late. 
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
53 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

2 James STAFFORD/Amy RYAN 14 Darrian T90 GTR 4 Retired
7 Roy WHITE/James O'BRIEN 15 MG ZR S2000 6 Half shaft SS6
8 John HENDY/Enda KENNEDY 13 Toyota Corolla 2 Off on SS2
9 David CONDELL/Declan STAFFORD 14 Ford Escort MkII 10 Retired SS10
11 David JAMES/Aidan KENT 13 Ford Escort MkII 6 Retired
12 Liam HOWLETT/Leo TECTOR 13 Ford Escort MkII 8 Retired SS8
14 Kieran DALY/Darragh MULLEN 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 9 Retired SS9
16 Kevin O'CONNOR/Colin FITZGERALD 6 Citroen C2R2 4 Retired
19 Joe SHRIMPTON/Ciaran GEANEY 6 Citroen C2R2 Max 12 Retired SS12
21 Mark KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 11 Vauxhall Nova GSI 1 Retired
23 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 4 Subaru Impreza 7 Retired SS7
32 Tomas DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES 18 Ford Escort 4 Retired after SS3
34 Seamus O'GRADY/Denis FOLEY 13 Ford Escort MkII 2 Retired SS2
35 Sean RYAN/Michael MAHER 13 Peugeot 205 RWD 2 Retired at SAC2
36 Ian DAVIES/Ryland JAMES 13 Ford Escort 11 Retired SS11
37 JJ WALL/Willie FITZPATRICK 9a Citroen C1 1 Retired SS1
42 Tom WHITE/Emmet CLEARY 4 mitsubishi evolution 3 Retired
43 Niall FORTUNE/Brian KIRWAN 13 Ford Escort MkII 1 Retired
47 Kenny O'BRIEN/Johnny ROONEY 9a Vauxhall Nova 8 Retired SS8
48 Barry MURPHY/Frank DWYER 3 Honda Civic 3 Retired SS3
51 Bill FITZGERALD/David LONG 12 Peugeot 306 7 Retired SS7
52 Cyril KERR/Des MORAN 11 Ford Escort MkII 7 Retired SS7
54 Larry MURPHY/Lee MURPHY 9a Ford Escort MkII 9 Engine SS9
55 Hugh Geraint JONES/Llion WILIAMS 13 Ford Escort MkII 7 Broke bottom arm SS7
56 Enda GERETY/Colin DUFFY 11 Honda Civic 7 Retired after  SS6
59 Tommy KELLY/Ray NASH 6 Honda Civic 12 Retired SS12
61 George CONDELL/Lisa O'DOWD 13 Ford Escort 11 Retired after SS10
64 Pat CONDON/Mark GORDON 10 Peugeot 205 6 Retired SS6
65 Andrew LEACY/Paul COLLINS 11 Toyota Celica 8 Mechanical SS8
68 James F STAFFORD/Richard CODD 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 3 Retired
71 Joe NACEY/Noel KENDRICK 3 Honda Civic Type R 4 Retired
72 Iwan MAYES/Steven HICKS 12 Ford Escort 7 Rolled SS7
74 David DONOGHUE/Alan DOOLAN 11 Citroen C2 7 Oil cooler SS7
76 Simon REID/Billy RYAN 11 Honda Civic 8 Retired SS8
78 Kevin DOLPHIN/Martin O'BRIEN 6 Ford Puma S1600 9 Clutch failed SS9
84 Ciaran CLOKE/David CREANE 7 Peugeot 306 5 Retired
88 Richard SCALLAN/Eamonn BATES 6 Peugeot 206 12 Retired SS12
89 Ger CULLEN/Niall GRAHAM 13 Ford Escort G4 11 Retired SS11
90 John FORDE/Eamonn CREEDON 10 Peugeot 205 10 Retired SS10
91 Niall WHITTY/Michelle STAFFORD 11 Toyota Corolla GT 1 Mechanical SS1
96 Tony CANNY/Brian NUGENT 13 Ford Escort MkII 2 Retired SS2
99 Shay BYRNE/John DELANEY 10 Talbot Sunbeam 9 Engine after SS8

101 Robert LEECH/Johnny CARROLL 9 Vauxhall Nova 6 Retired SS6
102 Fran KINSELLA/Brian MURPHY 10 Vauxhall Nova 3 Retired
103 Joe KIERNAN/Trevor PAYNE 7 Renault Clio 1 Electrical SS6
105 Barry BARRON/Alex COONEY 2 Citroen Saxo 2 Retired SS2
107 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 Talbot Sunbeam 6 Retired SS7
111 John MURPHY/Niall FITZPATRICK 12 Ford Escort MkII 11 Retired SS11
112 Andy NASH/Joe NASH 2 Honda civic 10 Retired SS10
118 David CLEARY/Padraig DENTON 2 Honda Civic 2 Retired SS2
119 George LEECH/Conor McCARTHY 18 Ford Fiesta MkI 5 Retired
121 Niall SINNOTT/John WALSH 9 Opel Corsa B 1 Retired SS1
125 Ciaran MARRON/Aidan MARRON 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 Retired SS12
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Forties 1
Bogey 7:36 

Length 16.50 Km
No. Driver Time

1 Cole 8:53 
14 Daly 9:05 
6 Ling 9:08 
7 White 9:10 
2 Stafford 9:12 
8 Hendy 9:13 
3 Barry 9:14 
5 Conlon 9:19 
10 O'Dwyer 9:23 
4 Hetherington 9:25 

SS 2 Askinamoe 1
Bogey 9:02 

Length 19.60 Km
No. Driver Time

1= Cole 9:33 
2= Stafford 9:33 
6 Ling 9:35 
3 Barry 9:40 

4= Hetherington 9:42 
7= White 9:42 
89 Cullen 9:51 
5 Conlon 9:56 
25 Somers 9:59 
19 Shrimpton 10:06 

SS 3 Forties 2
Bogey 7:36 

Length 16.50 Km
No. Driver Time

7 White 8:36 
1 Cole 8:37 

3= Barry 8:41 
4= Hetherington 8:41 
6 Ling 8:42 
2 Stafford 8:46 
5 Conlon 8:53 
14 Daly 8:56 
10 O'Dwyer 8:59 
11 James 9:00 

SS 4 Askinamoe 2
Bogey 9:02 

Length 19.60 Km
No. Driver Time

3= Barry 9:10 
6= Ling 9:10 
4 Hetherington 9:11 
7 White 9:14 
5 Conlon 9:23 
25 Somers 9:29 
1 Cole 9:33 
14 Daly 9:34 
10 O'Dwyer 9:36 

26= Power 9:38 

SS 5 Forties 3
Bogey 7:36 

Length 16.50 Km
No. Driver Time

1 Cole 8:21 
7 White 8:29 
4 Hetherington 8:32 
6 Ling 8:33 
3 Barry 8:36 
5 Conlon 8:37 
25 Somers 8:49 
9 Condell 8:50 

10= O'Dwyer 8:51 
26= Power 8:51 

SS 6 Askinamoe 3
Bogey 9:02 

Length 19.60 Km
No. Driver Time

1= Cole 9:02 
4= Hetherington 9:02 
6 Ling 9:07 
3 Barry 9:10 
5 Conlon 9:18 
25 Somers 9:19 
61 Condell 9:35 
9 Condell 9:36 
31 Coleman 9:37 
26 Power 9:38 

SS 7 Coolboy 1
Bogey 9:08 

Length 19.80 Km
No. Driver Time

1 Cole 10:56 
6 Ling 11:20 
14 Daly 11:26 
4= Hetherington 11:35 

31= Coleman 11:35 
5 Conlon 11:37 
10 O'Dwyer 11:38 
76 Reid 11:52 
15 McElhinney 11:53 
9= Condell 11:54 

SS 8 Ballyshannon 1
Bogey 9:13 

Length 20.00 Km
No. Driver Time

1 Cole 11:39 
6 Ling 11:42 
14 Daly 12:02 
25 Somers 12:03 

10= O'Dwyer 12:04 
31= Coleman 12:04 
30 Scallan 12:05 
5 Conlon 12:09 
4 Hetherington 12:11 
15 McElhinney 12:13 

SS 9 Coolboy 2
Bogey 9:08 

Length 19.80 Km
No. Driver Time

1 Cole 10:44 
6 Ling 11:09 
25 Somers 11:10 
3= Barry 11:18 
5= Conlon 11:18 
4 Hetherington 11:19 
31 Coleman 11:23 
9= Condell 11:24 

17= Barrable 11:24 
26 Power 11:27 

SS 10 Ballyshannon 2
Bogey 9:13 

Length 20.00 Km
No. Driver Time

1 Cole 11:20 
6 Ling 11:27 
26 Power 11:34 
4 Hetherington 11:36 
10 O'Dwyer 11:40 
3 Barry 11:47 
31 Coleman 11:49 

17= Barrable 11:52 
30= Scallan 11:52 

5 Conlon 11:53 
SS 11 Coolboy 3

Bogey 9:08 
Length 19.80 Km

No. Driver Time

1 Cole 10:48 
3 Barry 10:50 

5= Conlon 11:03 
6= Ling 11:03 
4 Hetherington 11:10 
10 O'Dwyer 11:13 

18= Carney 11:19 
31= Coleman 11:19 
17 Barrable 11:23 
26 Power 11:26 

SS 12 Ballyshannon 3
Bogey 9:13 

Length 20.00 Km
No. Driver Time

3 Barry 11:14 
1 Cole 11:19 
6 Ling 11:28 
4 Hetherington 11:29 
10 O'Dwyer 11:31 
31 Coleman 11:36 
5= Conlon 11:41 

17= Barrable 11:41 
15 McElhinney 11:51 

18= Carney 11:55 
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Forties 1
Sealed

Length 16.50 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 0:08:53
14 Daly 0:09:05
6 Ling 0:09:08
7 White 0:09:10
2 Stafford 0:09:12
8 Hendy 0:09:13
3 Barry 0:09:14
5 Conlon 0:09:19
10 O'Dwyer 0:09:23
4 Hetherington 0:09:25

SS 2 Askinamoe 1
Sealed

Length 19.60 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 0:18:26
6 Ling 0:18:43
2 Stafford 0:18:45
7 White 0:18:52
3 Barry 0:18:54
4 Hetherington 0:19:07
5 Conlon 0:19:15
10 O'Dwyer 0:19:36
19 Shrimpton 0:19:46
25 Somers 0:19:47

SS 3 Forties 2
Sealed

Length 16.50 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 0:27:03
6 Ling 0:27:25
7 White 0:27:28
2 Stafford 0:27:31
3 Barry 0:27:35
4 Hetherington 0:27:48
5 Conlon 0:28:08
10 O'Dwyer 0:28:35
15 McElhinney 0:28:58
23 Nangle 0:28:58

SS 4 Askinamoe 2
Sealed

Length 19.60 Km
No. Driver Total

6 Ling 0:36:35
1 Cole 0:36:36
7 White 0:36:42
3 Barry 0:36:45
4 Hetherington 0:36:59
5 Conlon 0:37:31
10 O'Dwyer 0:38:11
26 Power 0:38:39
31 Coleman 0:38:41
15 McElhinney 0:38:45

SS 5 Forties 3
Sealed

Length 16.50 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 0:44:57
6 Ling 0:45:08
7 White 0:45:11
3 Barry 0:45:21
4 Hetherington 0:45:31
5 Conlon 0:46:23
10 O'Dwyer 0:47:02
26 Power 0:47:30
15 McElhinney 0:47:40
23 Nangle 0:47:44

SS 6 Askinamoe 3
Sealed

Length 19.60 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 0:53:59
6 Ling 0:54:15
3 Barry 0:54:31
4 Hetherington 0:54:33
5 Conlon 0:55:41
10 O'Dwyer 0:56:44
26 Power 0:57:08
15 McElhinney 0:57:24
31 Coleman 0:57:24
23 Nangle 0:57:31

SS 7 Coolboy 1
Sealed

Length 19.80 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 1:04:55
6 Ling 1:05:35
4 Hetherington 1:06:08
3 Barry 1:06:55
5 Conlon 1:07:18
10 O'Dwyer 1:08:22
31 Coleman 1:08:59
26 Power 1:09:04
15 McElhinney 1:09:17
9 Condell 1:09:37

SS 8 Ballyshannon 1
Sealed

Length 20.00 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 1:16:34
6 Ling 1:17:17
4 Hetherington 1:18:19
5 Conlon 1:19:27
10 O'Dwyer 1:20:26
3 Barry 1:20:52
31 Coleman 1:21:03
26 Power 1:21:25
15 McElhinney 1:21:30
9 Condell 1:21:58

SS 9 Coolboy 2
Sealed

Length 19.80 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 1:27:18
6 Ling 1:28:26
4 Hetherington 1:29:38
5 Conlon 1:30:45
10 O'Dwyer 1:31:57
3 Barry 1:32:10
31 Coleman 1:32:26
26 Power 1:32:52
15 McElhinney 1:33:09
9 Condell 1:33:22

SS 10 Ballyshannon 2
Sealed

Length 20.00 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 1:38:38
6 Ling 1:39:53
4 Hetherington 1:41:14
5 Conlon 1:43:23
10 O'Dwyer 1:43:37
3 Barry 1:43:57
31 Coleman 1:44:15
26 Power 1:44:26
15 McElhinney 1:45:10
30 Scallan 1:45:42

SS 11 Coolboy 3
Sealed

Length 19.80 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 1:49:26
6 Ling 1:50:56
4 Hetherington 1:52:24
5 Conlon 1:54:26
3 Barry 1:54:47
10 O'Dwyer 1:54:50
31 Coleman 1:55:34
26 Power 1:55:52
15 McElhinney 1:56:50
30 Scallan 1:57:18

SS 12 Ballyshannon 3
Sealed

Length 20.00 Km
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 2:00:45
6 Ling 2:02:24
4 Hetherington 2:03:53
3 Barry 2:06:01
5 Conlon 2:06:07
10 O'Dwyer 2:06:21
31 Coleman 2:07:10
26 Power 2:07:51
15 McElhinney 2:08:41
17 Barrable 2:09:01
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Damian COLE 9 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Daniel BARRY 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
6 Sebastian LING 1 4 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Roy WHITE 1 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
4 Adrian HETHERINGTON 1 - 3 3 2 1 - - 1 1 - - - - -
2 James STAFFORD 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

14 Kieran DALY - 1 2 - - - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 -
5 Mickey CONLON - - 1 1 2 2 2 3 - 1 - - - - -

25 John SOMERS - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - -
26 Shay POWER - - 1 - - - - - 1 4 1 2 - 1 2
31 James COLEMAN - - - 1 1 1 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2
10 Paddy O'DWYER - - - - 3 1 1 - 4 - 1 2 - - -
8 John HENDY - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -

17 Peter BARRABLE - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 1
30 Graham SCALLAN - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 - - - 1
18 David CARNEY - - - - - - 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1
61 George CONDELL - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
89 Ger CULLEN - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
9 David CONDELL - - - - - - - 3 - 1 1 - - - 1

76 Simon REID - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
15 Scott McELHINNEY - - - - - - - - 2 1 2 2 1 - 3
11 David JAMES - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
19 Joe SHRIMPTON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1
29 Alan BOGGAN - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 3 1
23 Mark NANGLE - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - -
12 Liam HOWLETT - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 -
51 Bill FITZGERALD - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
33 Howell DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
41 Neil TOHILL - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - -
40 Joe CONNOLLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
28 Johnny MURPHY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 1= 7 3= 1 1= 1 1 1 1 1 31
14 2= 1 6= 7 4= 6 6 6 6 3 12
6 6 3= 4 4 6 14 14 25 26 5= 63
7 3 4= 7 6 3 4= 25 3= 4 6= 44
2 4= 6 5 3 5 31= 10= 5= 10 4 105
8 7= 2 25 5 25 5 31= 4 3 10 316
3 89 5 1 25 61 10 30 31 31 18= 5=7
5 5 14 14 9 9 76 5 9= 17= 31= 17=8

10 25 10 10 10= 31 15 4 17= 30= 17 159
4 19 11 26= 26= 26 9= 15 26 5 26 18=10

15 31 23 61= 12= 10=  17= 9= 30 18 29= 30=11
11= 10 12= 29 15= 14= 18= 26= 10 15 30= 2612
23= 29 15= 31 23 51=  29= 33= 18 19 15= 4113
26= 12 26 11 14 29  30= 17 29 29 41= 28=14
30 15= 9= 51 29= 15= 26 18 15= 40 19 40=15
32 26= 31= 9 31= 17=  41 61 40= 38= 28= 2516
16 23 51 15 51 19 40 29= 38 41= 49= 3317

19= 18 30 12 17= 23 61 40= 61 28 59 2918
31= 16 18= 23 61= 30 38 19 19 53= 38 6319
12 28 29= 19 40 40= 33 38 53 58= 63 8520

18= 51 28 17= 30= 52= 19= 85 33= 85 40 3821
29= 30= 38 47= 38= 18 36= 41=  41= 59 85 4922
51= 32= 16= 52 28= 55 85 59= 28 63 33 6023
9= 17 47= 30 76= 28 59 53= 59 49 73= 20=24
17= 9 17 18 11= 41 28= 58= 36 36 81= 67=25
47= 38 32= 41 55= 33= 49= 63 60= 67 20= 4526
25= 47 61= 28 19 59= 53= 36 63= 60 60= 7327
28= 33 19 40 41 53 78 20= 67= 125 53 7928
42 59 55 33= 52 76 47 28= 58 45 45 10929
68 61 41 55= 18= 67 3 49 20 20= 58= 9530

38= 45 33= 38= 33= 65 63 73 85 81= 125= 8331
53= 36= 40= 76= 53= 38 20 60 45= 61 69 82=32
20 40= 52 85 67= 85 73 89 89= 89 93 123=33
89 52= 76 53= 47 12  58= 67 73 109 79 6934

34= 85= 53 59= 85 73 65= 78= 125 73 25 11035
59= 20= 85 56 36 56= 67 81= 81= 111 83 46=36
61= 48= 20 45= 49= 58= 125 109= 109= 70 95 80=37
41= 63 56= 78= 58= 47 45 125= 79= 83 82 9738
65= 73= 67= 63 73= 63 70= 70 83= 69 62 6239
55= 81= 73= 20= 78= 36 89= 45 69 79 110= 6640
76= 41 36 73= 65 20  46= 79 90 97 123= 9241
78= 55 58= 36 89 60=  54= 69 62= 93 66= 5842
36 78 59= 58 20= 88=  60= 111= 93= 123 115= 11543

33= 65 45= 89 59= 45=  66= 123= 123 95 97= 11744
63= 88 60= 60= 56 89= 69= 90 115 82 109= 10645
40= 67 89= 81= 45 125  80= 54= 112 46 80 11346
62= 58 125= 49 125 49=  81= 112= 97 80 46 8747

125= 74 78= 65 60= 72=  82= 83 46= 66 98 9448
45= 125 88= 74= 111= 78=  83= 46 66= 92 87 12049
58= 49 49 88= 63= 79=  87= 95 95= 88 117 10850
52= 56= 63= 70 88= 111=  92= 110 110 110 120 12451
69= 60= 65= 111 74= 70  93= 62 80 115 94= 11652
81 111= 74= 67= 81= 74  94= 80 82 98 113= 5353

74= 69= 111= 79= 79 81  95= 66 87 87 106 11454
90= 90= 62= 125 62 62  97= 92 88 62= 92 12255
48 62 83= 62 72 90  98= 97 98 120= 108 8156

67= 76 79 90 69 83  99= 3 117 117 124 7057
85= 101 70 69= 90 95  106= 82 106 106 67 9358
56 70= 69 101= 70 69  108= 115 94 113 116 9859
49 84= 90= 95 83= 46  109= 87= 92 108 12260
88 71 101= 72= 93= 97  110= 94= 108 94 11461
35 72 71 109= 87 66=  112= 98 113 33 7062
111 79= 84 110 66 87=  113= 113 120 116 8863
84 110= 72 97 95= 54=  114= 106 122 12264
70 109 93 93 101= 112=  115= 120 114 12465
73 83 109 87 123 123  116= 108 124 11466
79 97 95 66 110= 109=  117= 99 116 2567

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

66 95 80 83 115= 110=  120= 122 7068
80 46 87= 80= 112 80  122= 117 4969
110 87 110= 112= 97 82  123= 88 11170

105= 115 66 46= 54 115  124= 11471
109= 80 112 99= 46= 98 90 9372

93 98 115 115 109= 106 111 11673
72 53= 98 54 98 93 79 12474

71= 112= 54 84 92 94 6275
83= 66 25 123 82 92 25=76
46 113 46 98= 117 120 88=77
95 117 92= 117= 106 116 1278
115 102 99= 82 80 11379
97 123 97 92 94 10880
112 94 117 94 99 12481
87= 92= 82 106 113= 11482
117= 120= 106 120 120= 12283
101 99= 123 108 108 9984
113 108= 94= 64 124 11785
98 82 120= 124 11486
54 64= 108 107 6487
120 106= 124 119 10788
123 54 114 114 11689
82 124 107 122 12290
94 116 119 11391
114 114 122 11692
102 107 6493
99= 119 11694

106= 14 11395
124 122 8196
107 6897
92 9398
108 1199
119 42100
116101
122102
96103
64104
60105
118106

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
14 6 6 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 62
6 2 7 7 7 3 4 4 4 4 4 43
7 7 2 3 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 34
2 3 3 4 4 5 5 10 10 10 3 55
8 4 4 5 5 10 10 3 3 3 10 106
3 5 5 10 10 26 31 31 31 31 31 317
5 10 10 26 26 15 26 26 26 26 26 268

10 19 15 31 15 31 15 15 15 15 15 159
4 25 23 15 23 23 9 9 9 30 30 1710

15 31 31 23 31 9 29 29 29 29 17 3011
11= 15 26 12 12 29 19 30 30 17 29 1812
23= 89 19 29 29 19 30 19 17 18 18 2913
26= 26 12 19 9 12 17 17 19 19 19 2814
30 23 29 51 19 51 18 18 18 61 38 4015
32 16 16 9 51 25 61 61 25 38 28 3816
16 12 30 30 30 30 28 14 61 40 40 4117

19= 29 18 18 17 17 14 25 38 28 41 8518
31= 18 51 17 18 61 38 28 40 41 59 3319
12 30 28 28 28 18 25 38 28 59 85 6320

18= 32 32 47 25 28 47 40 33 85 33 2021
29= 28 9 61 61 47 40 33 41 36 63 4522
51= 51 89 38 47 38 41 41 59 53 53 7323
9= 17 17 25 38 40 33 59 85 33 20 5824
17= 9 47 89 89 14 76 85 36 20 58 5325
47= 47 38 33 40 52 59 36 89 89 45 6726
25= 38 61 41 33 41 85 89 20 63 73 2527
28= 59 33 52 41 55 89 20 53 58 125 7928
42 20 20 40 55 33 36 53 63 67 67 6929
68 61 59 55 52 89 20 63 58 45 25 8330

38= 33 41 59 14 59 53 58 67 73 69 10931
53= 36 40 20 59 76 78 78 73 125 79 6232
20 40 25 14 85 85 63 73 45 25 62 9533
89 45 55 85 20 20 65 45 125 79 83 11034

34= 41 52 36 36 36 45 67 79 69 109 6635
59= 63 36 45 76 45 58 49 69 62 95 4636
61= 55 45 76 45 65 12 125 62 83 110 9737
41= 78 85 78 78 58 67 111 90 109 66 12338
65= 52 63 63 58 63 73 70 83 95 46 6039
55= 65 78 58 63 53 49 79 109 110 97 8040
76= 48 65 65 65 78 125 62 95 66 80 11541
78= 85 58 56 56 67 88 69 110 46 115 4942
36 81 76 73 73 73 111 90 66 97 123 8743

33= 58 67 67 67 88 62 88 46 80 87 8244
63= 125 125 53 53 49 70 83 112 87 60 9245
40= 62 56 88 49 125 79 109 97 115 82 8146
62= 67 88 125 125 74 69 95 87 123 49 9447

125= 74 73 49 88 111 90 110 80 60 81 10648
45= 76 14 74 74 62 83 66 115 82 98 12049
58= 69 62 62 111 79 95 46 123 98 92 11750
52= 88 74 111 62 90 110 87 98 81 94 10851
69= 90 49 69 69 70 109 112 82 49 106 9852
81 56 53 90 90 69 87 97 60 92 120 11353

74= 49 69 70 79 72 66 80 88 88 93 7054
90= 73 111 79 70 83 97 115 92 70 117 12455
48 111 90 84 72 95 46 54 81 94 88 11456

67= 53 70 72 83 110 112 123 94 106 108 9357
85= 84 84 83 101 109 80 98 49 120 70 11658
56 70 79 110 110 87 115 82 106 108 114 12259
49 79 83 109 109 66 98 92 70 93 11360
88 14 71 101 95 97 54 94 120 117 12461
35 110 72 95 87 46 123 60 108 114 11662
111 72 110 80 66 112 82 106 117 124 12263
84 71 109 66 97 80 92 81 93 11364
70 109 101 87 46 115 94 120 114 11665
73 83 80 97 80 98 106 99 124 12266
79 80 95 46 115 54 120 108 113 11167
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THE RIVERBANK HOUSE HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY 2011

10th - 11th September

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

66 46 66 115 112 123 99 117 11668
80 95 87 112 98 82 60 114 12269
110 101 46 98 117 92 81 93 11170

105= 97 115 117 54 94 108 12471
109= 66 97 54 123 106 117 11372

93 115 112 99 82 120 124 11673
72 87 98 123 99 99 114 12274

71= 112 117 82 92 60 9375
83= 117 54 92 94 81 11676
46 98 123 94 106 108 11377
95 113 82 120 120 124 12278
115 123 99 106 108 11779
97 120 92 108 11 11480
112 68 120 124 124 9381
87= 94 94 114 114 11682
117= 82 106 119 60 11383
101 54 108 11 81 12284
113 102 124 60 9385
98 99 114 81 10786
54 92 119 122 12287
120 108 116 107 11688
123 106 122 93 11389
82 124 107 116 6490
94 114 113 11391
114 116 11 6492
102 119 9393
99= 122 6094

106= 107 8195
124 64 6496
92 9397
108 6098
119 1199
116 42100
122101
96102
107103
64104
60105
118106
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